Surveyor :	n); BOON Sev	ASSIGNMI of Chir	ENT (Office) ng Tai Ang		6/2/200	220
Estimated Co	The second secon	01	Bill to:	_ Date/Time; _	6/3/2019 (0:	100
To Inspect V at Workshop	chicle No: St	Barage Ple C	insur td T	.• ed:PF	12861L	
Policy No:	it mai	AVE 6 H	702-22 Qui	M19D201	NEW	
Sum Insured			Claim No: SNV Excess:	VII-11) 201		
Make of Veh (Client's Recor			DACCSS.	D.O.A.	1 3 19.	
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 241	IRS 6 3 19 Person Contacted:		H.O.D. Ender	sement:	
Date/Time:						
Date/Time: Date/Time	Action/Instruction	() Estimate				
	Action/Instruction	2 2 111.810				
Date/Time: Date/Time		-×			The date of	
	SKA 12854	-×				
	SKA 12854	-×				

22/03/2002

ASSIGNMENT

Date: 4/3/2	Veh No. 5 KA 1235 y Yr Regn. 21/(12011
From: Date: 6/3/19	Type: Mr.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost: OD/TTP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
	Make HYUNDAI TUCSON C.C 159 1998
To Inspect Vehicle No: SKA 12 35 9	Colour CREY A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s Cas Garage Pte Ltd	Sp.Reading 93/466 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of IKaki Bukit Ave 6 # 62-22	
Insured ,	Eng/No: GAKDAC1026207 C/No: KMH.1481BMB41114620
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Steering; Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured: Excess:	
(Client's Record)	
Make of Veh.	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 225/60/17 •
(Policy Condition)	R: 225/66/17
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 1/3/19 D.O.I. 6/3/19
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted:	The 100 to Ohan In farmer I Books Standards affected due to collision
	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	often my property
Range 6,000 - 7,000 RE	CEIVED 0 4 JUN 2019
PIS Se	0 my remarks / 3/6/5000
31/05/19 Continued HS_\$6,250/-	@ 6 days with LTG. months
(\$7,909.68 Red - 56	%) 1/2/3
	6250/2
PV 20,670 2	-can seldia totim All
NV 0,330/2	Talin 31/5/19 8/3/19
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) Typist : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 6,250/- 4/5)	Weekend (\$ /)
	TOTAL 270

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

Fro	m·	

Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 6 March 2019 12:47 PM

To:

assignments

Subject:

FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA1235Y &PH2861L AT UPPER SERANGOON VIEW /

our re: SNM19D201064

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Allan Goh <allangoh.cas@gmail.com> Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2019 10:28 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: casgaragesg@gmail.com; Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA1235Y &PH2861L AT UPPER SERANGOON VIEW / our re: SNM19D201064

Hi Boon Sen,

Please help to arrange for PRI at the soonest .

The vehicle is in our workshop since Monday.

Regards, Allan Goh CAS Garage Pte. Ltd. No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-22

Singapore 417883 UEN: 201828067M Tel: 6484 2220

Mobile: 8782 7171

On Tue, Mar 5, 2019 at 5:03 PM Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com > wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir,

We pri.

Dear	LKK,

Pls pri.

Regards,

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive

Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171

Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Allan Goh [mailto:allangoh.cas@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March, 2019 4:57 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: casgaragesg@gmail.com

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA1235Y &PH2861L AT UPPER SERANGOON VIEW

HI Boon Seng,

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	0422A
Vehicle No.:	SKA1235Y
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	08 Mar 2019
Vehicle Make:	HYUNDAI
Vehicle Model:	LM TUCSON 2.0L AUTO ABS D/AB S/R
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2010
Engine No.:	G4KDAU026207
Chassis No.:	KMHJU81BMBU114690
Maximum Power Output:	122.0 kW (163 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$17,601.00
Original Registration Date:	21 Jan 2011
First Registration Date:	21 Jan 2011
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$17,601.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	20 Jan 2021
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$9,680.00
COE Expiry Date:	20 Jan 2021
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$58,910.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$10,990.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$20,670.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 08 Mar 2019

OK

COE left leps 10 miles

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:				
Sent:				
Го:	[기업 [기업] [기업 기업 기		Nicola Chang	
				OON VIEW /
Subject:			OTE AT OTTER SERVICE	
Dear Shirley,				
We will accept the finalize	ed amount of \$6250 for th	e final repair cost.		
Thank you				
1				
그 살아가 아프라는 아니라 그는 아니까 있다. 그는 사람이 아니라 아니라 아니라 나는				
Tel: 6484 2220				
Mobile: 8782 7171				
Tuesday, 4 June 2019 11:43 AM Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) C: TG Lim (LKK Auto); casgaragesg@gmail.com; Nicole Chong Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA1235Y &PH2861L AT UPPER SERANGOON VIEW / our re: SNM19D201064 Dear Shirley, We will accept the finalized amount of \$6250 for the final repair cost. Chank you Regards, Allan Goh CAS Garage Pte. Ltd. No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-22 Singapore 417883 JEN: 201828067M Fel: 6484 2220 Mobile: 8782 7171 On Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 11:41 AM Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <shirleyhiew@lkkauto.com> wrote:</shirleyhiew@lkkauto.com>				
On Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 11:	:41 AM Shirley Hiew (LF	ζΚ Auto) < <u>ShirleyHi</u>	ew@lkkauto.com> v	vrote:
Dear Allan,				
According to our surveyo	or Mr. Lim, please re-conf	firm final fig \$ 6,250.	00 (lump sum) @ 6	days of repairs
Thank you.				
Best Regards,				
Shirley Hiew Case Handler				
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd				
Phone: 6256-3561 email: <u>Sur@l</u>	<u> kkauto.com</u> fax: 6256-4315			
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, L	Jbi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)			
From: Allan Goh [mailto:all Sent: Monday, 3 June 2019				
Jenes Monday, June 2013				

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) < ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>; teowguan@lkkauto.com Cc: casgaragesg@gmail.com; Nicole Chong < nicolechong.cas@gmail.com> Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA1235Y &PH2861L AT UPPER SERANGOON VIEW / our re: SNM19D201064
Dear Mr Lim,
There are a few items which are damaged but not ticked:
The silencer box
Silencer box mounting
Rear Floor panel
Rear Floor panel top board
Based on my calculation Lumpsum repair cost is \$6839.
Kindly agree the finalized amount at \$6800, and to close the case.
Thank you.
Regards,
Allan Goh
CAS Garage Pte. Ltd.
No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#02-22

Singapore 417883

UEN: 201828067M

Tel: 6484 2220

Mobile: 8782 7171

On Mon, Jun 3, 2019 at 4:22 PM Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) < ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com > wrote: Dear Allan,

Please confirm final fig \$ 6,050.00 (lump sum) @ 6 days of repairs.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

 by the loagement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consaforesaid. 	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
全国的企业的企业	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	01/03/2019 17:15
Date Of Accident	01/03/2019 14:35
Exact Location Of Accident	UPPER SERANGOON VIEW
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKA1235Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ALICE YEO PUAY KOON
NRIC No	S1790422A
Email Address	ALIZANG@SINGNET.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96603258
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96603258
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	TUCSON-1.6 GLS TURBO (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	VPA/P1241895
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

 Name of Driver
 ANG HOCK LYE

 NRIC No
 \$1762059B

 Date Of Birth
 04/01/1966

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 31/01/1985

Driving Experience 34 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96603258

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address ALIZANG@SINGNET.COM.SG

Address BLK 272A SENGKANG CENTRAL #12-303 SINGAPORE

Postcode 541272

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

NO

2

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: ALICE YEO PUAY KOON

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE ATTACH SKETCH PLAN & STATEMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

PH2861L Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour **EXCURSION BUS**

Details Of Properties

BUS Vehicle Category

ABDUL LATIFF BIN HASSAN Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number S1584756E Contact Number 81223294

APT BLK 620HOUGANG AVE 8 #07-278 SINGAPORE Address

530620 Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the dialms process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material lacts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of this risp (
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the Galletia Thickards. Association of Singapore (G.A) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a leader made evaluable upon 450 in amounts. interested partles
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report of the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act [PDPA]

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ["GIA"] may/are termitted to collect, and disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer suc-Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) invoived in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured yehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' gween/law from the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police) included in the entire section.
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with the claims including the sculement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims.
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by these
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements involves, leports or for less to me which could involve disclosure of certain octronal data about the to prine about delivery of the 64 the 45 well as 00 the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/o
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handing and/or dealing with my dains, collectively the
- the all insurerist who have insured venicle(s) increed in this accident and the naurers lawyers/ awill ms. may/are particled to collect, use, discusse and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposers and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurence add/or G.A to their third Larty selvice providences agents) nouring their lawyers/ are firms), which may be sted outside of Singapore, or once or more of the above Purposet
- (c) my Personal Information will also be called each and used to compile or, my history for the purpose of hour exception. svestigation and management in present and all future catins.
- [e] the information so collected under (d) above may be shared (if soloser).
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing result regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reagonably required for the initiables will educ
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Bate & Fine

Driver's 5M nature

Ill driver a not the palicytopide

Reporting Control Personnel & Signalule

harre

Sketch Plan #2

SKETS - LAN

7.		Ę.
	1	1
1	2861L	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

ias	stationary	L come from	upper serongoun + the traffic behind and SKA1235 Y	light hil	An excursion

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every resules.

13/2019 1720pm - A 13/2019 1720pm

nsurance Company:	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE(SINGAPORI	E) PTE LTD				
	3,ANSON ROAD,#16-00,SPRINGLEAF TOW	/ER				
Address:	S(079909)					
Telephone:	63896111 Fax: 62221033	Email:	e-claims@sg.cntaip	ng.com		
Make/ Model :	HYUNDAI TUCSON	Date:			05.03.201	9
Chassis No :	KMHJU81BMBU114690	Vehicle	e No:		SKA1235	Y
Date/Time of Accident	t:01.03.2019/1435					
Materials Cost/ S	Spare Parts Cost					
	TO BE COMPLETED I	BY SERVICE ADV	ISOR			
ITEMS	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE \$	PARTS	FINAL	PRICE S
1	TAIL GATE		\$ 1,451.50	20%	\$	1,161.20
2	TAIL GATE DASMPERS	2	\$ 223.60	20%	\$	178.88
3	TAIL GATE INNER POCKET		\$ 65.30	20%	\$	52.24
4	TAIL GATE LOCK CATCH		\$ 45.60	20%	\$	36.48
5	TAIL GATE INNER LOCK	1	\$ 158.20	20%	\$	126.56
6	TAIL GATE INNER TRIM	1	\$ 408.90	20%	S	327.12
7	TAIL GATE REFLECTOR	2	\$ 490.60	20%	\$	392.48
8	TAIL GATE SMART KEY ANTENNA		\$ 223.80	20%	\$	179.04
9	TAIL GATE LOGO		\$ 60.50	20%	\$	48.40
10	TAIL GATE "HYUNDAI" EMBLEM	1	\$ 55.60	20%	\$	44.48
11	TAIL GATE "TUCSON" EMBLEM	i	\$ 52.60	20%	\$	42.08
12	TAIL GATE WEATHERSTRIP	11	\$ 236.90	20%	\$	189.52
13	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP	2	\$ 105.40	20%	\$	84.32
14	REAR BUMPER TOP		\$ 523.10	20%	S	418.48
15	REAR BUMPER BOTTOM		\$ 432.20	20%	\$	345.76
16	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	\$ 128.60	20%	\$	102.88
17	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	2	\$ 150.80	20%	\$	120.64
18	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	\$ 386.50	20%	S	309.20
19	REAR BUMPER SPONGE		\$ 145.30	20%	S	116.24
20	END PANEL	T i	\$ 823.60	20%	\$	658.88
21	END PANEL TOP GARNISH	1	\$ 135.70	20%	\$	108.56
	REAR TAIL LAMP	2	\$ 1,056.80	20%	\$	845.44
22	REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL	2	\$ 523.60	20%	\$	418.88
22					\$	482.48
23		1 1	I \$ 603.10	/(1%)		40/40
23 24	REAR SILENCER BOX	1 2	\$ 603.10 \$ 126.50	20%		
23 24 25	REAR SILENCER BOX REAR SILENCER BOX MOUNTING	1 2	\$ 126.50	20%	\$	101.20
23 24	REAR SILENCER BOX	1 2 1				

PECIAL NETT ITEM	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	P	RICE \$	FINA	L PRICE \$	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	1SET	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	BTV
2	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	2	\$	80.00	\$ 68	0.00 80.00	NEC
3	REAR TAILAGATE LED STRIP	1	\$	250.00	S	250.00	4
4	TAILGATE STOPPER	2	\$	60.00	\$	60.00	NN
5	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	1 SET	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	NEC
6	END PANEL SEALANT	2	\$	80.00	SG	2100 80.00	NEU
7	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	1 SET	\$	30.00	S	30.00	1

Total Special Nett Items						1,160.00	
9	REVERSE CAMERA	1 SET	\$	300.00	\$	3 00:0 0	NN,
8	REVERSE SENSOR	1 SET	\$	280.00	\$	280.00	

Job Scope	Quotation
TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, REPLACE, BEAT, WELD, REALIGN AND ALIGNE ALL PARTS	\$ 2,000.00
Spray Painting	1000.00
Job Scope	Quotation
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	\$ 1,600.00
Others Cost (Accident Repair Related Expenses) Job Scope	Quotation
TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	\$ 120.00 150.00
TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	\$ 60.00,200.00
TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED & REPLACED PANELS	\$ 60.00 300.00
TO REMOVE/ REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY	\$ 100.00 150.00
REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	\$ 120.00
TO REMOVE/ REFIT WIRING CHECKS	\$ 50.00 120.00
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$ 150.00
TO REMOVE/ REPLACE REAR SILENCER BOX	\$ 80.00 120.00
	\$ 60-00 120.00
TO REMOVE/ REFIT/REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS	THE TAX OF
TO REMOVE/REFIT/ REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA	\$ 60.00 120.00
TO REMOVE/ REFIT/REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS TO REMOVE/REFIT/ REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA TO REMOVE/REMOVE/ REPLACE TAILGATE MECHANISM	\$ 60.00 120.00 \$ 60.00 150.00
TO REMOVE/REFIT/ REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA	\$ 60.00 120.00

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

UEN 201828067M 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

Person Incharge: Allan Direct Contact: +65 8782 7171 Email: allangoh.cas@gmail.com

Fax: +65 6509 9501

? photo
Lump sumprepair
Days of repair 6
Terim Mi. 9761577 97361577
+aowguan @1kkauto.com



VEHICLE REPAIR ESTIMATE

Insurance Company:	CHINA TAIPING INS 3,ANSON ROAD,#16			ΓD					
Address:	S(079909)								
Telephone:	63896111	Fax: 62	2221033	Email:	e-cla	ims@sg.cntaipi	ng.com		
Make/ Model :	HYUNDA	TUCSON		Date:				05.03.2019	
Chassis No:	KMHJU81B	MBU114690		Vehicle	No:			SKA1235Y	
Date/Time of Accident	: 01.03.20	19/1435							
Materials Cost/ S									
		O BE COM	PLETED BY SERV	ICE ADV	ISOI	₹			
ITEMS	PART	S DESCRIE	PTION	QTY	LIS	T PRICE \$	PARTS	FINAL PRICE	\$
1	TAIL GATE			1	\$	1,451.50	20%	\$ \(\square 1,161.20	0
2	TAIL GATE DASM	MPERS		2	\$	223.60	20%	\$ \ \ 178.8	
3	TAIL GATE INNE	R POCKET	•	1	\$	65.30	20%	\$ 52.2	4
4	TAIL GATE LOCK	K CATCH		1	\$	45.60	20%	\$ 36.4	8
5	TAIL GATE INNE			1	\$	158.20	20%	\$ \(\sqrt{126.5} \)	6
6 -	TAIL GATE INNE			1	\$	408.90	20%	\$ \(\sqrt{327.13}	
7	TAIL GATE REFL		RH	12	\$2	45.3490.60	20%	\$ 392.4	
-> 8 DUELD	TAIL GATE SMA		NTENNA	1	\$	223.80	20%	\$ /179.0	
9 '	TAIL GATE LOGO			1	\$	60.50	20%	\$ \(\psi 48.4	
10	TAIL GATE "HYU			1	\$	55.60	20%	\$ \(\sqrt{44.4} \)	
11	TAIL GATE "TUC			1	\$	52.60	20%	\$ 42.0	8
12	TAIL GATE WEA			1		1.00236.90	20%	\$ 189.53	2.
13	REAR NUMBER I		ИΡ	2	\$	105.40	20%	\$ 84.3	2
14	REAR BUMPER T	OP		1	\$	523.10	20%	\$ /418.4	8
15	REAR BUMPER E		D. I.D.D.	1	\$2	98.60432.20	20%	\$ 345.70	6
16	REAR BUMPER S			2		9.00128.60	20%	\$ 102.8	8
17	REAR BUMPER R			2	\$	150.80	20%	\$ \(\sqrt{120.64} \)	4
18	REAR BUMPER R		EMENT	1		4.80386.50	20%	\$ 309.20	0
19	REAR BUMPER S	PONGE	- />	1	\$	145.30	20%	\$ \(\sqrt{116.2} \)	
20) hot	END PANEL TOP	CADMICH		1	\$	823.60	20%	\$ \(\) 658.83	
22	REAR TAIL LAM			1		135.70	20% 20%	\$ \(\sqrt{108.56} \)	
23	REAR TAIL LAM			2	\$	1,056.80 523.60	20%	\$ \(\setminus 845.44 \) \$ \(418.86 \)	
24	REAR SILENCER	POV		1	-	600 10			0
25	REAR SILENCER		NTING	2	\$	126.50	20%	\$ 482.41 \$ 101.20	
26	REAR FLOOR PA		NIING	1	\$	688.90	20%	\$ 551.12	
27	REAR FLOOR PA		OARD	1	\$	321.40	20%	\$ 257.17	
Total List Price Co		NEE TOT E	OARD	1	D.	321.40	2070	\$ 7,699.68	
oth District Co						0	0.42 121	1,000.00	_
ECIAL NETT ITE	DADT	S DESCRIE	TION	OTV			200/0 126		
				QTY		PRICE \$		FINAL PRICE	
1	REAR NUMBER F			1SET	\$	50.00		\$ 40 50.00	_
2	REAR WINDSCRI			2	\$	80.00		\$ 60.00 80.00	0
3	REAR TAILAGAT	E LED STR	RIP	1	\$	250.00	λ	\$ 150250.00	0
4	TAILGATE STOP	PER		2	\$	60.00		\$ 60.00	
5	REAR BUMPER C			1 SET	_	30.00		\$ 30.00	_
6	END PANEL SEA								_
7		1.1-1.110-1.71171	ANTICLE CLUBS	2	\$	80.00		\$ 60.00 80.00	
1	REAR END PANE	L TOP GAL	CNISH CLIPS	1 SET	\$	30.00		\$ 30.00	0

Total Special N	S	1,160.00			
9	REVERSE CAMERA	1 SET	\$ 300.00	\$	300.0 0
8	REVERSE SENSOR	1 SET	\$ 280.00	\$	280.00

Labour Works/ Panel Beating Related Works Job Scope	Ouotation
TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, REPLACE, BEAT, WELD, REALIGN AND ALIGNE ALL PARTS	\$ 2,000.00
Spray Painting	10000
Job Scope	Quotation
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	\$ 1,600.00
Others Cost (Accident Repair Related Expenses) Job Scope	900/2 700 N
TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	\$ 1.20.00 150.00
TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	\$ 60.00,200.00
TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED & REPLACED PANELS	\$ 60.00 300.00
TO REMOVE/ REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY	\$ 100.00 150.00
REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	\$ 120.00
TO REMOVE/ REFIT WIRING CHECKS	\$ 50.00 120.00
	\$ 150.00
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	D 200,00
	\$ 80-00 120:00
TO REMOVE/ REPLACE REAR SILENCER BOX	
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST TO REMOVE/ REPLACE REAR SILENCER BOX TO REMOVE/ REFIT/REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS TO REMOVE/REFIT/ REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA	\$ 80-00 120.00
TO REMOVE/ REPLACE REAR SILENCER BOX TO REMOVE/ REFIT/REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS TO REMOVE/REFIT/ REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA TO REMOVE/REMOVE/ REPLACE TAILGATE MECHANISM	\$ 60 cm 120.00
TO REMOVE/ REPLACE REAR SILENCER BOX TO REMOVE/ REFIT/REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS	\$ 60 00 120:00 \$ 60 00 120:00 \$ 60 00 120:00 \$ 60 00 150:00 \$ 1,700.00

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

UEN 201828067M 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

Person Incharge: Allan

Direct Contact: +65 8782 7171 Email: allangoh.cas@gmail.com

Fax: +65 6509 9501

Resurvey 7/3/19

Terin lin

? shoto

Lump Sumprepair

Days of repair

racin him

9761577 97361577

teorguan @ Ikkauto-com

Parts 5044.08

SN 57000

1260cm 2210.00

7824.08

@20% 1564.82

6,259.26

4 3 6,250/2

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

-	OLDER TRA	T			Tanas		Char			
	Notified 06 Mar 2019	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 06 Mar 2019 15:54 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,250.00 Edit Estimates	S\$6,250.00 View Rpt	Ins Auth'ed	Pending for Report Cancel Case	Survey		
,	Main	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents	5	Show All		
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Create	d by insurer]				
Insured:	-, Co. Re	g. No.: -			No.					
Main Claimant:	ALICE YE	ALICE YEO PUAY KOON, ID: S1790422A								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SKA1235Y					01/03/2019 14:00 - :59 [97 Months and 8 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]				
Claim Type:	TP / SNN	419D201064C0)2	Policy/O Note No						
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	PH2861L			Policy N (Claima		VPA/P1241895				
				Excess:	S\$0.00					
Repairer:	Cas Gara	ge Pte Ltd (HQ)	No.1, Kaki Bukit Av	e 6, #02-22 Autobay	, 417883 Kaki B	lukit - Tel:				
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. l	.td. (HQ) - Tel: 638	9 6111 [Hand	lled by Chong Boor	n Sen]			
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	IQ) - Tel: 6338 728	8						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [Handle	d by Lim Teow	Guan] [Final R	Rpt due 15/03/	2019]		
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED	4115			Vie	w All Compose	Case Mai		
There are no	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	sks⊟			View All	Search Tasks C	Create New Task	Complete		
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On	Done		

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 3

Claim Documents

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)	Thumbna	il Prin
1	01/03/19 17:30	Accident Statement	€ Load HTN	4
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page	
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)	Thumbna	
1		Accident Photo	■ Load JPC	1 -
1	01/03/19 17:28	[Linked Accident Report Documents]	B Load JPC	, 2
2	01/03/19 17:28	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	1 Load JPC	
3	01/03/19 17:28	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	1 Load JPC	•
4	01/03/19 17:28	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	■ Load JPC	Z
5	01/03/19 17:28	Driving License [Linked Accident Report Documents]	■ Load JPC	· 🗹
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	il Prin
1	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	V
2	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	V
3	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	I
4	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	· 🗸
5	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	V
6	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	· 🗸
7	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	V
8	03/06/19 11:22	General View	Load JPC	· 🗹
9	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	· •
10	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	V
11	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	· 🗸
12	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	V
13	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	· 🗹
14	03/06/19 11:22	General View	Load JPC	· 🗸
15	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	· 🗹
16	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	· 🗸
17	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	· 🔽
18	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	· 🗹
19	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	
20	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	· 🗹
21	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JPC	1-
22	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	
23	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	
24	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	
25	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	
26	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JPC	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)	Thumbr	
27	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JP	13.
28	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JP	
29	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JP	
30	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JP	G ✓
31	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JP	G ✓
32	03/06/19 11:22	General View	Load JP	G 🔽
33	03/06/19 11:22	General View	€ Load JP	G 🔽
34	03/06/19 11:22	General View	€ Load JP	G 🔽
35	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JF	G 🔽
36	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JF	G 🔽
37	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JF	G 🗸
38	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JF	G 🔽
39	03/06/19 11:22	General View	■ Load JF	G 🔽
40	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JF	
41	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JF	
42	03/06/19 11:22	General View	1 Load JP	
43	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	D Load JP	
44	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	D Load JP	
45	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	D Load JP	
46	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
47		F0 (C) F70 (I)		-
_	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo		_
48	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	-
49	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
50	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	-
51	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	_
52	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	_
53	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	_
54	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
55	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	-
56	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 🗸
57	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JF	G ✓
58	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JF	G
59	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 🔽
60	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 🔽
61	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 🗸
62	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G ☑
63	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 🗸
64	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
65	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
66	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
67	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	⑥ Load JP	
68	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
69	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
70	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
71	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
72		Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
and a second	03/06/19 11:23	100000 (ACCOMMON ASSAULTANCE)		
73	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo		_
74	03/06/19 11:23	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G ✓

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)		Thumbnail	Print
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)		Thumbnail	Print
1	01/03/19 17:27	Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	☑
2	01/03/19 17:27	Sketch Plan #2 [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
No	Finalized On	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/03/19 15:55	PRI CONTACT	0	Load PDF	

Linked Accident Report Documents

			View View in Browse	er 🗸
Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	V
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)	Thumbnail F	Print
1	01/03/19 17:30	Accident Statement	1 Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per page	V
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)	Thumbnail F	Print
1	01/03/19 17:28	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	\checkmark
2	01/03/19 17:28	Accident Photo	♠ Load JPG	V
3	01/03/19 17:28	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	✓
4	01/03/19 17:28	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
5	01/03/19 17:28	Driving License	1 Load JPG	✓
Doc	umentation		1 per page	✓
No	Finalized On	Komoco Motors Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)	Thumbnail I	Print
1	01/03/19 17:27	Sketch Plan	■ Load JPG	V
2	01/03/19 17:27	Sketch Plan #2	1 Load JPG	V

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19004128/BSD3E2

Date:

28/06/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer:

Claimant Vehicle

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte.

SKA1235Y

01/03/2019

Insured Vehicle

Nature of Claim:

Policy No:

No:

PH2861L

TP

Claim No:

SNM19D201064C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

No:

SKA1235Y

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI TUCSON, 1.6 GLS TURBO (A) 21/01/2011 (Man. Year: 2010)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

G4KDAU026207 KMHJU81BMBU114690

93466 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Engine Capacity:

1998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/60 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/60 R17

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm Rear Left Side:

Yokohama 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Rear Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,859.68	5,614.08	3,245.60	36.63
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	5,300.00	2,210.00	3,090.00	58.30
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	14,159.68	7,824.08	6,335.60	44.74
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,250.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	14,159.68	6,250.00	7,909.68	55.86

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

06/03/2019

Date Inspected:

06/03/2019 Inspected At:

Cas Garage Pte Ltd (HQ)

No.1, Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-22 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: Lim Teow Guan

Manager:

Hiew May Fung

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen ... 28/6/2019

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 5

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 27 Jun 2019)		
Parts:	M1-SUV	HYUNDAI TUCSON 1.6 GLS TURBO (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	, no print-code for SKA1235Y)		
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info:	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAIL GATE	Dented	1,451.50 FL	*1,451.50 FL
2	2		*TAIL GATE DASMPERS	Not Necessary	223.60 FL	*- FL
3	1		*TAIL GATE INNER POCKET	Not Necessary	65.30 FL	*- FL
4	1		*TAIL GATE LOCK CATCH	Not Necessary	45.60 FL	*- FL
5	1		*TAIL GATE INNER LOCK	Bent	158.20 FL	*158.20 FL
6	1		*TAIL GATE INNER TRIM	Broken	408.90 FL	*408.90 FL
7	1		*TAIL GATE REFLECTOR	O/S Broken	490.60 FL	*245.30 FL
8	1		*TAIL GATE SMART KEY ANTENNA	Bent	223.80 FL	*223.80 FL
9	1		*TAIL GATE LOGO	Necessary	60.50 FL	*60.50 FL
10	1		*TAIL GATE HYUNDAI EMBLEM	Necessary	55.60 FL	*55.60 FL
11	1		*TAIL GATE TUCSON EMBLEM	Necessary	52.60 FL	*52.60 FL
12	1		*TAIL GATE WEATHERSTRIP	Cut	236.90 FL	*111.00 FL
13	2		*REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP	Not Necessary	105.40 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP	Cracked	523.10 FL	*523.10 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER BOTTOM	Cracked	432.20 FL	*298.60 FL
16	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Necessary	128.60 FL	*109.00 FL
17	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Broken	150.80 FL	*150.80 FL
18	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	386.50 FL	*294.80 FL
19	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Broken	145.30 FL	*145.30 FL
20	1		*END PANEL	Dented	823.60 FL	*823.60 FL
21	1		*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Dislodged	135.70 FL	*135.70 FL
22	2		*REAR TAILLAMP	Crumpled	1,056.80 FL	*1,056.80 FL
23	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL	Not Necessary	523.60 FL	*- FL
24	1		*REAR SILENCER BOX	Not Necessary	603.10 FL	*-FL
25	2		*REAR SILENCER BOX MOUNTING	Not Necessary	126.50 FL	*- FL
26	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Not Necessary	688.90 FL	*-FL
27	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Not Necessary	321.40 FL	*-FL
28	1		*SET REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
29	2		*REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*60.00 FS
30	1		*REAR TAILGATE LED STRIP	Shorted	250.00 FS	*150.00 FS
31	2		*TAILGATE STOPPER	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	*- FS
32	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
33	2		*END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*60.00 FS
34	1		*SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
35	1		*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
36	1		*SET REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	300.00 FS	*- FS
F=Fra	=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)			10,784.60 1,924.92	6,875.10 1,261.02	

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,859.68	5,614.08
	_		Report was un	submitted during this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, REPLACE, BEAT, WELD, REALIGN AND ALIGNE ALL PARTS	New	2,000.00	800.00
2	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,600.00	900.00
3	TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
4	TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	New	200.00	60.00
5	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED & REPLACED PANELS	New	300.00	60.00
6	TO REMOVE / REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	100.00
7	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
8	TO REMOVE / REFIT WIRING CHECKS	New	120.00	50.00
9	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	New	150.00	0.00
10	TO REMOVE / REPLACE REAR SILENCER BOX	New	120.00	0.00
11	TO REMOVE / REFIT / REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS	New	120.00	60.00
12	TO REMOVE / REFIT / REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA	New	120.00	0.00
13	TO REMOVE / REPLACE TAILGATE MECHANISM	New	150.00	60.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	5,300.00	2,210.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >